D50569-PB II-VI Photonics 1/7
Product Datasheet
Uncooled mini-DIL 980nm Pump Laser Module
Features
 Up to 300mW kink-free power over full operating
temperature range
 Operating temperature range from -5°C to +75°C
 Polarization maintaining (PM) fiber

Minimum Kink-
Free Power
Pkink (mW)
Maximum
Operating
Power
Pop (mW)
Typical
Operating
Current
Iop (mA)
Maximum
Operating
Current
Iop (mA)
LU96Z100-7* 110 100 240 270
LU96Z110-7* 120 110 255 290
LU96Z120-7* 135 120 275 310
LU96Z130-7* 145 130 295 330
LU96Z140-7* 155 140 310 350
LU96Z150-7* 165 150 330 370
LU96Z160-7* 175 160 345 390
LU96Z170-7* 190 170 360 410
LU96Z180-7* 200 180 380 430
LU96Z190-7* 210 190 395 450
LU96Z200-7* 220 200 415 470
LU96Z210-7* 230 210 430 490
LU96Z220-7* 245 220 450 510
LU96Z230-7* 255 230 470 530
LU96Z240-7* 265 240 485 550
LU96Z250-7* 275 250 505 575
LU96Z260-7* 285 260 525 595
LU96Z270-7* 300 270 545 615
Notes;
1. Typical and maximum operating currents at 75°C
2. Operating power assumes a 10% ageing margin: Operating Power = Kink Free Power / 1.1
D50569-PB II-VI Photonics 3/7

D50569-PB II-VI Photonics 6/7
Product Datasheet
Contact Information
II-VI Photonics
Pump Laser Division
Westfield Business Park, Long Road
Paignton, Devon TQ4 7AU, United Kingdom
Ordering Information
LU 96Z xxx - 7x
Product Type Chip Type LD Operating Power (mW) -
Wavelength
74 for 974nm
76 for 976nm
Example: LU96Z210-74 is a 210mW Operating Power, 974nm product.
LU96Z-Series
D50569-PB II-VI Photonics 7/7
Product Datasheet
Performance figures, data and any illustrative material provided in this data sheet are typical and must be